## REGULAR MEETING #35 - 2016 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE AUGUST 11, 2016

## AGENDA FOR THURSDAY, AUGUST 11, 2016

- 8:30 AM Elected Officials/Department Heads Roundtable
- 10:00 AM Regular Meeting

Pledge of Allegiance

Announcements & Public Comments

Commissioners

- 2016-08.11.a A resolution to approve to appropriate from unappropriated into a major expenditure category for Fund# 1001 - Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
- 2016-08.11.b A resolution approving an account to account transfer in a major object expense category Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]

Engineer

- 2016-08.11.c A resolution authorizing and account to account transfer in fund County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle for project right-of-way purchasing [Engineer]
- 2016-08.11.d A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle for rental equipment-chip and seal [Engineer]

Human Resources

2016-08.11.e A resolution to approve the appointment of Lisa Wells as the Fairfield County Family, Adult and Children First Council Executive Director. [Fairfield County Human Resources]

JFS

2016-08.11.f A resolution regarding Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Richmeier Therapeutic Home and Job and Family Services, Child Protective Services Department [JFS] Prosecutor

2016-08.11.g A resolution authorizing an account to account transfer into a major expense category - Prosecutor [Prosecutor]

The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, August 16, 2016 at 10:00 a.m.

Adjourn